TÜV America Inc. **Product Service** 1775 Old Highway 8 NW Suite 104 New Brighton, MN 55112 Phone: (651) 631-2487 Fax: (651) 638-0285 E-mail: info@tuvam.com www.TUVamerica.com



TÜV AMERICA INC - PRODUCT SERVICE 19333 WILD MOUNTAIN ROAD TAYLORS FALLS, MINNESOTA 55084-1786

ENGINEERING STATEMENT

For Certification of

Digi International Inc.

Digi Wi-SP 802.11b radio to serial port converter

Model No: 50001312-xx

FCC ID: MCQ-50M1312

FRN: 0010-2833-07

I am an Electromagnetic Compatibility Engineer for TÜV AMERICA INC - PRODUCT SERVICE, Taylors Falls, Minnesota. My education and experience are a matter of record with the Federal Communications Commission.

TÜV AMERICA INC - PRODUCT SERVICE has been authorized by Barbara Jordon, Director of Engineering, of Digi International Inc., to make Certification measurements and act as the authorized representative in the preparation of applications for registration of the above mentioned equipment. TÜV AMERICA INC - PRODUCT SERVICE is on file with the FCC under Paragraph 2.948 of the FCC Rules.

Test data required by the TCB for Certification is included in this report.

It is submitted that the above equipment meets the FCC Part 15 Subpart C requirements and Certification is hereby requested.

Joel T. Schneider Senior Engineer Minnesota Wild River Lab TÜV America Product Service

Joel T. Sohneile

Tel: 651 604 4582 Fax: 651 638 0298 jschneider@tuvam.com Dated: 31 March, 2005